

Open Borough Held
Liens

ANDOVER BOROUGH OPEN TAX TITLE LIEN SUMMARY

Taxid	Block	Lot	Qualcode	Owner	Sale Date Cert.	Yr	Principal	Other Charges	Int & Costs	Penalty 6%	Balance
6926		2	4	UNKNOWN C/O BORO OF ANDOVER	11/06/08.216	2007	98.98	0.00	33.06		132.04
						2008	422.37	0.00			554.41
						2009	451.28	0.00			1,005.69
						2010	498.00	0.00			1,503.69
						2011	493.89	0.00			1,997.58
						2012	516.49	0.00			2,514.07
						2013	556.49	0.00			3,070.56
						2014	579.10	0.00			3,649.66
						2015	118.06	0.00			3,767.72
						2016	121.09	0.00			3,888.81
						2017	122.47	0.00			4,011.28
						2018	127.89	0.00			4,139.17
						2019	127.22	0.00			4,266.39
						2020	126.34	0.00			4,392.73
						2021	122.26	0.00			4,514.99
						2022	30.57	0.00			4,545.56
7091		2	9	ANDOVER ESTATES I % SUSSEX & WARREN	7/10/15 2015-001	2014	2,578.83	0.00	329.53		2,908.36
						2015	1,613.51	0.00			4,521.87
						2016	1,654.84	0.00			6,176.71
						2017	1,673.78	0.00			7,850.49
						2018	1,747.83	0.00			9,598.32
						2019	1,738.65	0.00			11,336.97
						2020	1,726.59	0.00			13,063.56
						2021	1,670.91	0.00			14,734.47
						2022	417.73	0.00			15,152.20
7172		2	11	SUSSEX & WARREN HOLDING CORP	7/10/15 2015-002	2014	491.35	0.00	51.77		543.12
						2015	612.80	0.00			1,155.92
						2016	628.49	0.00			1,784.41
						2017	635.69	0.00			2,420.10
						2018	663.81	0.00			3,083.91
						2019	660.32	0.00			3,744.23

ANDOVER BOROUGH OPEN TAX TITLE LIEN SUMMARY

Taxid	Block	Lot	Qualcode	Owner	Sale Date Cert.	Yr	Principal	Other Charges	Int & Costs	Penalty 6%	Balance
						2020	655.74	0.00	0.00		4,399.97
						2021	634.60	0.00	0.00		5,034.57
						2022	158.65	0.00	0.00		5,193.22
7327	2	12		UNKNOWN	11/06/08 217	2007	19.50	0.00	0.00	16.58	36.08
						2008	83.24	0.00	0.00		119.32
						2009	88.94	0.00	0.00		208.26
						2010	98.15	0.00	0.00		306.41
						2011	97.34	0.00	0.00		403.75
						2012	101.79	0.00	0.00		505.54
						2013	109.67	0.00	0.00		615.21
						2014	114.13	0.00	0.00		729.34
						2015	106.82	0.00	0.00		836.16
						2016	109.55	0.00	0.00		945.71
						2017	110.81	0.00	0.00		1,056.52
						2018	115.71	0.00	0.00		1,172.23
						2019	115.10	0.00	0.00		1,287.33
						2020	114.30	0.00	0.00		1,401.63
						2021	110.62	0.00	0.00		1,512.25
						2022	27.66	0.00	0.00		1,539.91
7775	23	6.02		DEGAN, SEAN & CHRISTA	12/06/18 2018-008	2017	2,049.31	0.00	0.00	469.44	2,518.75
						2018	2,143.68	0.00	0.00		4,662.43
						2019	2,132.42	0.00	0.00		6,794.85
						2020	2,117.63	0.00	0.00		8,912.48
						2021	2,049.34	0.00	0.00		10,961.82
						2022	512.34	0.00	0.00		11,474.16
7888	23	17.02		UNKNOWN	10/24/14 2014-004	2013	268.61	0.00	0.00	41.48	310.09
						2014	346.61	0.00	0.00		656.70
						2015	224.88	0.00	0.00		881.58
						2016	230.64	0.00	0.00		1,112.22

ANDOVER BOROUGH OPEN TAX TITLE LIEN SUMMARY

Taxid	Block	Lot	Qualcode	Owner	Sale Date Cert.	Yr	Principal	Other Charges	Int & Costs	Penalty 6%	Balance
8000	24			DIRENZO, FRED	12/06/18 2018-010	2017	233.28	0.00			1,345.50
						2018	243.60	0.00			1,589.10
						2019	242.32	0.00			1,831.42
						2020	240.64	0.00			2,072.06
						2021	232.88	0.00			2,304.94
						2022	58.22	0.00			2,363.16
8200	28			CONSOLIDATED RAIL CORP	11/06/08 218	2017	133.30	0.00	28.49		161.79
						2018	182.70	0.00			344.49
						2019	181.74	0.00			526.23
						2020	180.48	0.00			706.71
						2021	174.66	0.00			881.37
						2022	43.67	0.00			925.04
						2007	10.83	0.00	15.88		26.71
						2008	46.25	0.00			72.96
						2009	49.41	0.00			122.37
						2010	54.53	0.00			176.90
						2011	54.08	0.00			230.98
						2012	56.55	0.00			287.53
						2013	60.93	0.00			348.46
						2014	63.41	0.00			411.87
						2015	607.18	0.00			1,019.05
						2016	622.73	0.00			1,641.78
						2017	629.86	0.00			2,271.64
						2018	657.72	0.00			2,929.36
						2019	654.26	0.00			3,583.62
						2020	649.73	0.00			4,233.35
						2021	628.78	0.00			4,862.13
						2022	157.20	0.00			5,019.33

Certificate Totals by Year

YEP total in "Taxes"				
YEAR	Taxes	Utility/Other	Int & Costs	Total
2007	129.31	0.00	65.52	194.83
2013	268.61	0.00	41.48	310.09
2014	3,070.18	0.00	381.30	3,451.48
2017	2,182.61	0.00	497.93	2,680.54

YEP total in "Taxes"
Taxes Transferred to Certificates by Year

YEAR	Taxes	Utility/Other	Int & Costs	Total
2008	551.86	0.00	0.00	551.86
2009	589.63	0.00	0.00	589.63
2010	650.68	0.00	0.00	650.68
2011	645.31	0.00	0.00	645.31
2012	674.83	0.00	0.00	674.83
2013	727.09	0.00	0.00	727.09
2014	1,103.25	0.00	0.00	1,103.25
2015	3,283.25	0.00	0.00	3,283.25
2016	3,367.34	0.00	0.00	3,367.34
2017	3,405.89	0.00	0.00	3,405.89
2018	5,882.94	0.00	0.00	5,882.94
2019	5,852.03	0.00	0.00	5,852.03
2020	5,811.45	0.00	0.00	5,811.45
2021	5,624.05	0.00	0.00	5,624.05
2022	1,406.04	0.00	0.00	1,406.04

Total Certificates and Transfers by Year

YEP total in "Taxes"				
YEAR	Taxes	Utility/Other	Int & Costs	Total
2007	129.31	0.00	65.52	194.83
2008	551.86	0.00	0.00	551.86
2009	589.63	0.00	0.00	589.63